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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PLAINTIFF(S),
v.

DEFENDANT(S).

CASE NUMBER: 

NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that  hereby appeals to
Name of Appellant

the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from:

Criminal Matter Civil Matter

G Conviction only [F.R.Cr.P. 32(j)(1)(A)] 
G Conviction and Sentence
G Sentence Only (18 U.S.C. 3742)
G Pursuant to F.R.Cr.P. 32(j)(2)
G Interlocutory Appeals
G Sentence imposed:

G Bail status:

G Order (specify):

G Judgment (specify):

G Other (specify):

Imposed or Filed on .  Entered on the docket in this action on .

A copy of said judgment or order is attached hereto.

Date Signature
G Appellant/ProSe     G Counsel for Appellant     G Deputy Clerk

Note: The Notice of Appeal shall contain the names of all parties to the judgment or order and the names and addresses of the
attorneys for each party.  Also, if not electronically filed in a criminal case,  the Clerk shall be furnished a sufficient number
of copies of the Notice of  Appeal to permit prompt compliance with the service requirements of FRAP 3(d).
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

 CIVIL MINUTES - GENERAL

Case No. ED CV 15-01143-RGK (SPx) Date September 12, 2016

Title STEVEN RUSSELL v. KOHL’S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC., et al.

Present: The
Honorable

R. GARY KLAUSNER, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Sharon L. Williams Sandra MacNeil N/A

Deputy Clerk Court Reporter / Recorder Tape No.

Attorneys Present for Plaintiffs: Attorneys Present for Defendants:

Douglas Caiafa
Chris Morosoff

James Speyer
Sean Morris

Proceedings: PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS
SETTLEMENT [86]; PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES
AND COSTS [85] 

ALSO PRESENT: Ben Nutley for Objector McDonald

Court and counsel confer re terms of settlement.  No objectors are present.  Counsel for
Objector McDonald addresses the Court.  The Court grants the class settlement.

Court and counsel confer re motion for attorney fees and costs.  The motion is taken
under submission.  Counsel shall submit additional briefing, not to exceed ten pages, as
follows:

Plaintiff’s additional brief due not later than September 22, 2016; opposition to be filed
not later than September 27, 2016; and reply to be filed not later than October 3, 2016. 

  IT IS SO ORDERED.

: 25

Initials of Preparer slw
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Douglas Caiafa-,-E-s9 . (SBN 107747)
DOUGLAS CAIAF;A A Professional Law Corporation
11845 West Oyl mp is boulevard, Suite 1245
Los An~ ge~les (;alifornia 90064
310) 4~4-540 -phone; (310) 312-8260 -fax
mail: dcaiafa@caiafalaw.com

Christo herJ Morosoff~~( SBN 200465
LAW ~FFICE OF CHRISTOPHER J. MO OSOFF
77-760 Coun~y Club Dnve, Suite G
Palm Desert California 92211
760) 469-586 hone; (76~ 345-1581 -fax
mail: cjmoroso @moroso aw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff STEVEN RUSSELL, et al.

I~ 0~~

L~TITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

EASTERN DIVISION

STEVEN RUSSELL, et al.

Plaintiff,

Case No.5:15-cv-01143-RSK-SP

CLASS ACTION

vs.

KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORES,
INC., et al.,

Defendants.

ORDER GRANTING AWARD OF
ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS,
AND CLASS REPRESENTATIVES'

CEMENT PAYMENTS

Courtroom: 850
Date: September 12, 2016
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Judge: Hon. R. Gary Klausner

ORDER GRANTING AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES
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1 This matter came on for hearing on September 12, 2016, at 9:00 a.m. in

2 Courtroom 850 of the above-entitled court regarding Plaintiffs' Motion for award of

3 Attorneys' Fees and Costs, and Class Representative Enhancement. After duly

4 considering all papers filed and proceeding had hereind otherwise being fully

5 informed, and good cause appearing therefore, ~v~~~ `~`~~~' ~
l~y~c ~fi ~ (,~,,,~ - ~D~,

6 ~ uM ~ ~e N~-.~l__ C~1o~~t~ ~.

7 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECLARED THAT: l

8 The Motion for Attorneys' Fees and Costs, and Class Representatives'

9 Enhancement is GRANTED.

10 
The Court finds that good cause exists for the granting of the Motion in that the

11 settlement is fair, reasonable, and adequate.

12 Plaintiffs' counsel are awarded attorney fees in the total sum of $1,462,500.00,

13 Plus reimbursement of costs in the total sum of $62,42 j ~hich is to be

14 applied towards additional administrative costs, and paid to KCC).

15 In addition to the sums paid to the class members, the Court also approves the
S ~v . —

16 Payment of an additional ligation enhancement of $~- to Plaintiff STEVEN
S~aro~.--

1 ~ RUSSELL, and $~ 0 to Plaintiff DONNA CAFFEY.

18 This Court shall maintain continuing jurisdiction over these settlement

19 Proceedings to assure the effectuation thereof for the benefit of the Settlement Class.

20

21 IT IS SO ORDERED.

22 ,OCi' 01~ 2Q16
23 Dated: ~ ~-, ~'u/~ ,,.~--.~

HON. GA1tY KLAUSNER
24 Judge the ~Jnited States District Court

25

26

27

28

-1-
ORDER GRANTING AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES

Case 5:15-cv-01143-RGK-SP   Document 96   Filed 10/04/16   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:1382Case 5:15-cv-01143-RGK-SP   Document 99-2   Filed 10/11/16   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:1398



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 1  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

FED. R. APP.P. 12(b) AND CIRCUIT RULE 3-2. 
REPRESENTATION STATEMENT 

 
Counsel for Appellant/Objector Anne L. Card: 
 
Matthew Kurilich California Bar Number 30172 
8605 Santa Monica BLVD, No. 49679 
Los Angeles, CA 90069 
Telephone 714-248-6023 
Facsimile 714-734-3716 
mattkurilich@gmail.com 
 
District Court Judge: 
 
Judge R. Gary Klausner 
Roybal Federal Building and U.S. Courthouse 
255 East Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012, Courtroom 850, 8th Floor 
(213) 894-2649 

 
Counsel for Plaintiffs/Appellees: 

Steven Russell  
individually 
and on behalf 
of all others 
similarly 
situated  

represented by Douglas Caiafa  
Douglas Caiafa APLC  
11845 West Olympic 
Boulevard Suite 1245  
Los Angeles, CA 90064-5095  
310-444-5240  
Fax: 310-312-8260  
Email: 
dcaiafa@caiafalaw.com  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 
 
Christopher J Morosoff  
Law Offices of Christopher J 
Morosoff  
77-760 Country Club Drive 
Suite G  
Palm Desert, CA 92211  
760-469-5986  
Fax: 760-345-1581  

 

Case 5:15-cv-01143-RGK-SP   Document 99-3   Filed 10/11/16   Page 1 of 6   Page ID #:1399



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 2  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Email: 
cjmorosoff@morosofflaw.com  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 

   
Plaintiff    
Steven Russell  
an individual  

represented by Douglas Caiafa  
(See above for address)  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 
 
Christopher J Morosoff  
(See above for address)  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 

   
Plaintiff    
Donna Caffey  represented by Christopher J Morosoff  

Law Offices of Christopher J 
Morosoff  
77-760 Country Club Drive 
Suite G  
Palm Desert, CA 92211  
760-469-5986  
Fax: 760-345-1581  
Email: 
cjmorosoff@morosofflaw.com  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 
 
Douglas Caiafa  
Douglas Caiafa APLC  
11845 West Olympic 
Boulevard Suite 1245  
Los Angeles, CA 90064-5095  
310-444-5240  
Fax: 310-312-8260  
Email: 
dcaiafa@caiafalaw.com  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 
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V.   

Intervenor 
Plaintiff    

Wendy 
Chowning  
TERMINATED: 
04/12/2016  

represented by Derek J Emge  
Emge Firm LLP  
501 West Broadway Suite 
1760  
San Diego, CA 92101  
619-595-1400  
Fax: 619-595-1480  
Email: 
derek@emgelawfirm.com  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 
 
George Theodore Stiefel , III  
Frantz Law Group APLC  
402 West Broadway Suite 860  
San Diego, CA 92101  
619-233-5945  
Fax: 619-525-7672  
Email: 
gstiefel@frantzlawgroup.com  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 
 
Matthew J Zevin  
Stanley Law Group  
10021 Willow Creek Road 
Suite 200  
San Diego, CA 92131  
619-235-5306  
Fax: 815-377-8419  
Email: mzevin@aol.com  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 

 

 
 
Counsel for Defendant 
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 Defendant  

Kohl's 
Department 
Stores, Inc.  
a Delaware 
Corporation  

represented by James F Speyer  
Arnold and Porter LLP  
777 South Figueroa Street 
44th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90017-
5844  
213-243-4000  
Fax: 213-243-4199  
Email: 
james.speyer@aporter.com  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 
 
Ryan W Light  
Arnold and Porter LLP  
777 South Figueroa Street 
44th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90017-
5844  
213-243-4000  
Fax: 213-243-4199  
Email: 
ryan.light@aporter.com  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 
 
Eskandar Alex Beroukhim  
Arnold and Porter LLP  
777 South Figueroa Street 
44th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90017-
5844  
213-243-4000  
Fax: 213-243-4199  
Email: 
alex.beroukhim@aporter.com  
ATTORNEY TO BE 
NOTICED 

   
Defendant    
Does  
1 through   
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100, inclusive 
 

Counsel for Objectors 
 
Objector  

Sarah McDonald  represented by C Benjamin Nutley  
Kendrick and Nutley  
1055 East Colorado Boulevard 5th 
Floor  
Pasadena, CA 91106  
310-654-3365  
Fax: 626-204-4060  
Email: nutley@zenlaw.com  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
 
John William Davis  
John W Davis Law Offices  
501 West Broadway Suite 800  
San Diego, CA 92101  
619-400-4870  
Fax: 619-342-7170  
Email: john@johnwdavis.com  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

   
Objector    
Barbara S Cochran  represented by Barbara S Cochran  

1520 Dover St  
Oxnard, CA 90303  
805-919-9009  
PRO SE 

   
Objector    
Bobbi Cecio  represented by Bobbi Cecio  

1227 Village View Road  
Encinitas, CA 92024  
PRO SE 

   
Objector    
Patrick S Sweeney  represented by Patrick S Sweeney  

2590 Richardson Street  
Madison, WI 53711  
424-488-4383  
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PRO SE 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a true copy of the above document was served upon the 
attorneys of record for each other party through the Court’s electronic filing service 
on 10-11-16. 

 
 
  /s/Matthew Kurilich 

MATTHEW KURILICH 
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