Case 5:15-cv-01143-RGK-SP Document 99 Filed 10/11/16 Page 1 of 1 Page ID #:1395

Name	
Address	
City, State, Zip	
Phone	
Fax	
E-Mail	_
□ FPD □ Appointed □ CJA □ Pro Per □ Retained	
	S DISTRICT COURT NCT OF CALIFORNIA
	CASE NUMBER:
PLAINTIFF(S V.	i),
DEFENDANT(S	NOTICE OF APPEAL
DEFENDANI(S	<u>/ </u>
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that	
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circ	<i>lame of Appellant</i> uit from:
Criminal Matter	Civil Matter
 □ Conviction only [F.R.Cr.P. 32(j)(1)(A)] □ Conviction and Sentence □ Sentence Only (18 U.S.C. 3742) 	□ Order (specify):
 Pursuant to F.R.Cr.P. 32(j)(2) Interlocutory Appeals Sentence imposed: 	□ Judgment (specify):
bentenee imposed.	□ Other (specify):
□ Bail status:	
Imposed or Filed on Entere	d on the docket in this action on
A copy of said judgment or order is attached hereto.	
Date Signatur	e llant/ProSe
	ties to the judgment or order and the names and addresses of the d in a criminal case, the Clerk shall be furnished a sufficient number npliance with the service requirements of FRAP 3(d).

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CIVIL MINUTES - GENERAL

Case No.	ED CV 15-01143-RGK (SPx)	Date	September 12, 2016
Title	STEVEN RUSSELL v. KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORI	ES, INC	C., et al.

Present: The Honorable R. GARY KLAUSNER, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE Sharon L. Williams Sandra MacNeil N/A Deputy Clerk Court Reporter / Recorder Tape No. Attorneys Present for Plaintiffs: Attorneys Present for Defendants: Douglas Caiafa Chris Morosoff James Speyer Sean Morris

Proceedings: PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT [86]; PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS [85]

ALSO PRESENT: Ben Nutley for Objector McDonald

Court and counsel confer re terms of settlement. No objectors are present. Counsel for Objector McDonald addresses the Court. The Court grants the class settlement.

Court and counsel confer re motion for attorney fees and costs. The motion is taken under submission. Counsel shall submit additional briefing, not to exceed ten pages, as follows:

Plaintiff's additional brief due not later than September 22, 2016; opposition to be filed not later than September 27, 2016; and reply to be filed not later than October 3, 2016.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

25

Initials of Preparer slw

CCase	255155cov001144377733KS57P DDaciumeein19962	Hilideld110004411166 Haagge1106122 Haagge1100##1.889.7
1 2 3 4 5 6	Douglas Caiafa, Esq. (SBN 107747) DOUGLAS CAIAFA, A Professional La 11845 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 1 Los Angeles, California 90064 (310) 444-5240 - phone; (310) 312-8260 Email: dcaiafa@caiafalaw.com Christopher J. Morosoff, Esq. (SBN 200 LAW OFFICE OF CHRISTOPHER J. N 77-760 Country Club Drive, Suite G Palm Desert, California 92211 (760) 469-5986 - phone; (760) 345-1581 Email: cjmorosoff@morosofflaw.com	aw Corporation 245 NOTE:)-fax LHANGES MADE 465) BY THE LOURT 40ROSOFF
7	Email: cjmorosoff@morosofflaw.com	- IAA
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff STEVEN RUSSE	LL, et al.
9		
9 10	UNITED STATE	S DISTRICT COURT
	CENTRAL DISTR	LICT OF CALIFORNIA
11	EASTER	N DIVISION
12		
13	STEVEN RUSSELL, et al.	Case No. 5:15-cv-01143-RSK-SP
14	Plaintiff,	CLASS ACTION
15	vs.	ORDER GRANTING AWARD OF
16 17	KOHL'S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC., et al.,	ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS, AND CLASS REPRESENTATIVES'
18	Defendants.	ENHANCEMENT PAYMENTS [REOPOSED]
19		Courtroom: 850
20		Date: September 12, 2016 Time: 9:00 a.m.
21		Judge: Hon. R. Gary Klausner
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	ORDER GRANTING AWA	ARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES

This matter came on for hearing on September 12, 2016, at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom 850 of the above-entitled court regarding Plaintiffs' Motion for award of Attorneys' Fees and Costs, and Class Representative Enhancement. After duly considering all papers filed and proceeding had herein, and otherwise being fully informed, and good cause appearing therefore, Mcluding the further breichings Im familier

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECLARED THAT:

The Motion for Attorneys' Fees and Costs, and Class Representatives' Enhancement is GRANTED.

The Court finds that good cause exists for the granting of the Motion in that the settlement is fair, reasonable, and adequate.

Plaintiffs' counsel are awarded attorney fees in the total sum of \$1,462,500.00, plus reimbursement of costs in the total sum of \$75,000.00 (\$62,425 of which is to be applied towards additional administrative costs, and paid to KCC).

In addition to the sums paid to the class members, the Court also approves the payment of an additional litigation enhancement of \$7,500.00 to Plaintiff STEVEN 5_{1000} ,

This Court shall maintain continuing jurisdiction over these settlement proceedings to assure the effectuation thereof for the benefit of the Settlement Class.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

.OCT 0 2 2016 Dated: September _____, 2016

HON. R. GARY KLAUSNER Judge of the United States District Court

1				
2				
3		P.P. 12(b) AND CIRCUIT RULE 3-2. ESENTATION STATEMENT		
4	NEFNI	ESENTATION STATEMENT		
5	Counsel for Appellant/Obje	ector Anne L. Card:		
6 7 8 9	Matthew Kurilich California B 8605 Santa Monica BLVD, No Los Angeles, CA 90069 Telephone 714-248-6023 Facsimile 714-734-3716 mattkurilich@gmail.com			
10				
11	District Court Judge:			
12	Judge R. Gary Klausner			
13	Roybal Federal Building and U.S. Courthouse			
14	255 East Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012, Courtroom 850, 8th Floor			
15	(213) 894-2649			
16	Counsel for Plaintiffs/Appe	llees:		
17	Steven Russell represented by	Douglas Caiafa		
18	individually and on behalf	Douglas Caiafa APLC 11845 West Olympic		
19	of all others	Boulevard Suite 1245		
20	similarly situated	Los Angeles, CA 90064-5095 310-444-5240		
21	Situtica	Fax: 310-312-8260		
22		Email:		
		dcaiafa@caiafalaw.com LEAD ATTORNEY		
23		ATTORNEY TO BE		
24		NOTICED		
25		Christopher J Morosoff		
26		Law Offices of Christopher J Morosoff		
27		77-760 Country Club Drive		
28		Suite G Palm Desert, CA 92211 760-469-5986 Fax: 760-345-1581		

1

1			
2			Email: cjmorosoff@morosofflaw.com
3			ATTORNEY TO BE
4			NOTICED
5	<u>Plaintiff</u>		
6	Steven Russell an individual	represented by	Douglas Caiafa (See above for address)
7			LEAD ATTORNEY
8			ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
9			Christopher J Morosoff
10			(See above for address)
11			ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
12	Dlaintiff		
13	<u>Plaintiff</u> Donna Caffoy	rannasantad by	Christopher J Morosoff
14	Donna Cancy	represented by	Law Offices of Christopher J
15			Morosoff 77-760 Country Club Drive
16			Suite G
17			Palm Desert, CA 92211 760-469-5986
18			Fax: 760-345-1581 Email:
19			cjmorosoff@morosofflaw.com
20			LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE
21			NOTICED
22			Douglas Caiafa
23			Douglas Caiafa APLC
24			11845 West Olympic Boulevard Suite 1245
25			Los Angeles, CA 90064-5095 310-444-5240
26			Fax: 310-312-8260
27			Email: dcaiafa@caiafalaw.com
28			ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
			NOTICED

1			
2			
3			
4	V.		
5	Intervenor		
6	<u>Plaintiff</u>		N 1 1 N
7	Wendy Chowning	represented by	Derek J Emge Emge Firm LLP
8	<i>TERMINATED:</i> 04/12/2016		501 West Broadway Suite 1760
9	04/12/2010		San Diego, CA 92101
10			619-595-1400 Fax: 619-595-1480
11			Email:
12			derek@emgelawfirm.com ATTORNEY TO BE
13			NOTICED
14			George Theodore Stiefel , III
15			Frantz Law Group APLC 402 West Broadway Suite 860
16			San Diego, CA 92101
17			619-233-5945 Fax: 619-525-7672
18			Email: gstiefel@frantzlawgroup.com
19			ATTORNEY TO BE
20			NOTICED
21			Matthew J Zevin
22			Stanley Law Group 10021 Willow Creek Road
23			Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92131
24			619-235-5306
25			Fax: 815-377-8419 Email: mzevin@aol.com
26			ATTORNEY TO BE
27			NOTICED

28

Counsel for Defendant

1			
2	Defendant		
3	Kohl's Department	represented by	James F Speyer Arnold and Porter LLP
4	Stores, Inc.		777 South Figueroa Street
5	a Delaware Corporation		44th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-
6	Corportation		5844
7			213-243-4000 Fax: 213-243-4199
8			Email:
			james.speyer@aporter.com LEAD ATTORNEY
9			ATTORNEY TO BE
10			NOTICED
11			Ryan W Light
12			Arnold and Porter LLP
13			777 South Figueroa Street 44th Floor
14			Los Angeles, CA 90017-
15			5844 213-243-4000
16			Fax: 213-243-4199
17			Email: ryan.light@aporter.com
18			LEAD ATTORNEY
19			ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
20			Eskandar Alex Beroukhim Arnold and Porter LLP
21			777 South Figueroa Street
22			44th Floor
23			Los Angeles, CA 90017- 5844
24			213-243-4000
25			Fax: 213-243-4199 Email:
26			alex.beroukhim@aporter.com
27			ATTORNEY TO BE Noticed
28			
20	<u>Defendant</u>		

Does 1 through

1		100, inclusive	
2	Coursel for Objectors		
3	Counsel for Objectors		
4	<u>Objector</u>		
5	Sarah McDonald	represented by	C Benjamin Nutley
6			Kendrick and Nutley 1055 East Colorado Boulevard 5th
7			Floor
8			Pasadena, CA 91106 310-654-3365
9			Fax: 626-204-4060
10			Email: nutley@zenlaw.com LEAD ATTORNEY
11			ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
12			John William Davis
13			John W Davis Law Offices 501 West Broadway Suite 800
14			San Diego, CA 92101
15			619-400-4870 Fax: 619-342-7170
16			Email: john@johnwdavis.com
17			LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
18	Objector		
19	<u>Objector</u> Barbara S Cochran	represented by	Barbara S Cochran
20		represented by	1520 Dover St
21			Oxnard, CA 90303 805-919-9009
22			PRO SE
23	<u>Objector</u>		
24	Bobbi Cecio	represented by	
25			1227 Village View Road Encinitas, CA 92024
26			PRO SE
27	Objector		
28	Patrick S Sweeney	represented by	Patrick S Sweeney 2590 Richardson Street Madison, WI 53711 424-488-4383

1	PRO SE
2	
3	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
4	I hereby certify that a true copy of the above document was served upon the
5	attorneys of record for each other party through the Court's electronic filing service
6	on 10-11-16.
7	
8	/s <u>/Matthew Kurilich</u> MATTHEW KURILICH
9	MATTHEW KURILICH
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	